
District Court, Weld County, State of Colorado 

Court Address: 901 9th Avenue, Greeley, CO 80631 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2038, Greeley, CO 80632-

2038

▲COURT USE ONLY▲
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2024-4

Case Number: 2024 CV 01

Division 1

ORDER REGARDING BOND HEARINGS NOT BEING HELD ON HOLIDAYS 

AND OTHER SELECTED DAYS DURING CALENDAR YEAR 2025

Bond hearings will not be held on the following holidays and other selected days

during calendar year 2025:

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day

Monday, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Monday, February 17, 2025 Presidents’ Day

Sunday, April 20, 2025 Easter

Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Juneteenth Day

Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day

Monday, September 1, 2025 Labor Day

Monday, October 6, 2025 Frances Cabrini Day

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Veterans Day

Thursday, November 27, 2025 Thanksgiving Day

Thursday, December 25, 2025 Christmas Day

Dated: September 26, 2024

BY THE COURT:

Julie C. Hoskins
Chief Judge, 19th Judicial District
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DATE FILED 
September 26, 2024 11:26 AM 


